Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			lame	Execution Date			
Mr. Jacob A. Flagle				02/16/2006			
Mr. Brian C. Case				01/26/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Cook Incorpor	ated]			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 489						
City:	Bloomington						
State/Country:	INDIANA						
Postal Code:	47402						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/ре		Number				
Application Number: 1126		11260	Number 1360				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(317)637-7561Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:317-634-3456Email:docketdept@uspatent.comCorrespondent Name:Michael Aaron BenefieldAddress Line 1:111 Monument Circle Suite 3700Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		003006-001781					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael A. Benefield					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Flagle_Assignmt_1781_20060523_114649#page1.tif source=Flagle_Assignmt_1781_20060523_114649#page2.tif source=Flagle_Assignmt_1781_20060523_114649#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jacob A. Flagle, having an address of 4170 Bazil Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46239, and Brian C. Case, having an address of 841 Rosewood Drive, Bloomington, Indiana 47404, hereafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MODIFYING VASCULAR VALVES (attorney docket number 003006-001781) for which Applicants have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 489, Bloomington, Indiana 47402, herein referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent filed October 27, 2005, Serial No. 11/260,360, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, re-examinations thereof, and any and all patents, both U.S. and foreign, to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's h	hand this $\frac{16^{TH}}{10^{TH}}$ day of	BRUALY, 2006.
	(color	2 XC
	Jacob A. Flagl	e
A.	WITNESSED BY : Chan	Tu Plage
	DATE: Februa	ry 16, 2006
06-001781.MAB.379253/nkg	Page 1 of 3	Flagle/Case Assignment to Cook

0030

- 1 - 1

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0907 STATE OF _____)) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Jacob A. Flagle, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this _____ day of _____, 2006.

Notary Public Printed: _____

My Commission expires:

Resident of _____County

003006-001781.MAB.379253/nkg

Page 2 of 3

Flagle/Case Assignment to Cook

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0908

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 26 day of ______ 2006. Brian C STATE OF <u>Indiana</u> SS: COUNTY OF Monroe

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Brian C. Case, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

2006.	WITNESS	my hand	and Notaria	al Seal this _26 day of <u>January</u>	_,
				Constine Humphrey	
	·			Notary Public	-
				Printed: <u>Christine Humphrey</u>	-
	mmission o	vniroe		Resident of <u>Monne</u> Count	y

Commission expires:

Ĩ,

003006-001781.MAB.379253/nkg

Page 3 of 3

Flagle/Case Assignment to Cook

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 05/24/2006